# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM529867

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	
SEQUENCE:	2	

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Boxlight Inc.		06/27/2019	Corporation: WASHINGTON

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Boxlight Group Limited	
Street Address:	Unit 8, Carrowreagh Business Park, Carrowreagh Road	
City:	Belfast	
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM	
Entity Type:	Corporation: UNITED KINGDOM	

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3084677	QWIZDOM
Registration Number:	2372077	QWIZDOM
Registration Number:	3268228	QWIZDOM ACTIONPOINT
Registration Number:	3280812	READYSET
Registration Number:	5325510	XIMBUS

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2063707605

Email: SETrademarks@klgates.com

Pam Kohli Jacobson **Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: 925 4th Ave., Ste 2900

Address Line 4: Seattle, WASHINGTON 98104

#### DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Pam Kohli Jacobson Address Line 1: 925 4th Ave., Ste 2900

Address Line 4: Seattle, WASHINGTON 98104

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Michael W. Meredith

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 006689 FRAME: 0575

900504636

SIGNATURE:	/Michael W. Meredith/	
<b>DATE SIGNED:</b> 06/28/2019		
Total Attachments: 2		
source=US - Revised Assignmentsignedpdf#page1.tif		
source=US - Revised Assignmentsignedpdf#page2.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 006689 FRAME: 0576

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT IN THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

WHEREAS, Boxlight Inc., a corporation formed and existing under the laws of Washington, having its registered office located at 151 NE State Route, Suite A, Belfair, Washington 98528 (herein "Assignor"), is the owner of and has used in its business the trademarks listed in attached Schedule A (the "Assigned Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, Boxlight Group Limited, a private limited company formed and existing under the laws of Northern Ireland, having its registered office located at Unit 8, Carrowreagh Business Park, Carrowreagh Road, Belfast, Northern Ireland BT16 1QQ, United Kingdom (herein "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the Assigned Trademarks and in and to any registrations, renewals and extensions that may be granted thereon, together with the goodwill of the business connected therewith;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the good and valuable consideration that has been exchanged, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor hereby sells, conveys, assigns, and transfers to Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the Assigned Trademark registrations therefor and any registration, renewals and extensions that may be granted thereon, together with all related common-law rights and all goodwill connected with the use thereof and symbolized thereby, for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, together with all income, royalties, or payments due or payable, including, without limitations, all claims for damages by reason of past, present or future infringement or other unauthorized use of the Assigned Trademarks, with the right to sue for, and collect the same for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns, or their legal representations. Assignor hereby requests and authorizes the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and the corresponding entities or agencies in any applicable foreign jurisdiction, to record and register

Assignee as	s the assignee an	id owner of the	e Assigned Trademarks.
Dated:	me 27	, 2019	
~			Boxlight life
			Print Name: Hark Nance
			Print Title: President
			Boxlight Group Limited
		A Ayra i	By: f. Holy
			Print Name: Pauline Healey
			Print Title: VP Operations

# SCHEDULE A

Junsdiction	Mark	App. No.	Reg. No.
United States of America	QWIZDOM	78/504,488	3,084,677
	QWIZDOM	75/533,153	2,372,077
	QWIZDOM ACTIONPOINT	78/962,316	3,268,228
	READYSET	78/746,881	3,280,812
	XIMBUS	87/220,887	5,325,510
WIPO	QWIZDOM	864830	864830
	XIMBUS	1355469	1355469

**RECORDED: 06/28/2019** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 006689 FRAME: 0578